

RESOLUTION 2023-024

SUPPORT OF THE SHERWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT LOCAL OPTION LEVY, 34-323

WHEREAS, The Sherwood School District 88J has proposed a 5 Year Local Option Levy to Maintain Teachers and Class Sizes;

WHEREAS, The proposed Levy is to address an immediate financial shortfalls;

WHEREAS, The proposed Levy will maintain current school programs, teachers, and staff;

WHEREAS, The proposed Levy will move the Sherwood School District from last in per-pupil revenue compared to surrounding districts, moving the district to funding per-pupil to equal to surrounding districts;

WHEREAS, The proposed Levy is for \$1.50 per \$1000 assessed value for five years beginning 2023-24.

WHEREAS, The City of Sherwood believes that the Sherwood School District is important to our community;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Sherwood City Council does hereby endorse and support the passage of Sherwood School District Local Option Levy, 34-323 on the ballot May 16th, 2023.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 4th day of April, 2023

Tim Rosener, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder